STATE OF KANSAS

-

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MR. CHAIRMAN:

I move to amend **Substitute for HB 2681**, on page 1, by striking all in lines 20 through 36;

By striking all on pages 2 through 11;

On page 12, by striking all in lines 1 through 5; in line 7, before "director" by inserting "executive"; in line 8, by striking "office"; in line 9, by striking "directed by the governor" and inserting" established by the commission";

On page 13, in line 13, by striking "office and its director"; in line 17, by striking "office"; in line 25, following the first "the" by inserting "executive"; also in line 25, by striking "office"; in line 30, before "director" by inserting "executive"; in line 31, by striking "office"; in line 33, by striking "governor" and inserting "commission"; in line 34, by striking "director" and inserting "commission";

On page 14, in line 3, before "director" by inserting "executive"; in line 5, by striking "director of the"; also in line 5, by striking "office"; in line 9, by striking "director of the"; in line 10, by striking "office"; in line 13, by striking "director of the"; in line 14, by striking "office"; in line 18, by striking "director of the"; in line 23, by striking "director of the"; in line 24, by striking "office"; in line 26, by striking "director of the"; in line 27, by striking "office"; in line 36, before "director" by inserting "executive"; in line 37, by striking "office"; in line 41, before "director" by inserting "executive"; also in line 41, by striking "office";

On page 15, in line 4, following "as" by inserting "the commission"; also in line 4, before "director" by inserting "executive"; in line 5, by striking "office"; in line 8, following the second "the" by inserting "commission"; in line 9, before "director" by inserting "executive"; also in line 9, by striking "Kansas"; in line 16, by striking "office"; in line 23, by striking "office"; in line 28, before

"director" by inserting "executive"; also in line 28, by striking "office"; in line 31, by striking "office"; in line 32, by striking "director of the"; also in line 32, by striking "office";

On page 16, in line 9, before "commission" by inserting "veterans"; in line 10, by striking all before "employed"; in line 11, by striking "July 1, 2014"; by striking all in lines 12 through 43;

By striking all on pages 17 through 37;

On page 38, in line 34, by striking "director of the"; also in line 34, by striking "office";

On page 39, in line 3, before "director" by inserting "executive"; in line 3, by striking "office"; by striking lines 5 through 43;

By striking all on page 40;

On page 41, by striking all in lines 1 through 4; in line 6, by striking "director of the"; also in line 6, following "affairs" by inserting ", with assistance from it's executive director,"; in line 7, by striking "office"; in line 13, before "director" by inserting "executive"; also in line 13, by striking "office or" and inserting ", with assistance from"; in line 18, by striking "director of the"; in line 19, by striking "office"; by striking all in lines 23 through 37; in line 39, by striking "director of the"; in line 40, by striking "office";

On page 42, in line 1, by striking "director of the"; in line 2, by striking "office"; by striking all in lines 9 through 43;

By striking all on pages 43 through 47;

On page 48, by striking all in lines 1 through 16; in line 18, by striking "director of the"; also in line 18, by striking "office" and inserting "with assistance from it's executive director,"; in line 24, following "(b)", by inserting "Executive director of the Kansas commission on veterans affairs, with assistance from"; in line 27, by striking "director of the"; also in line 27, by striking "office" and inserting "or it's executive director": inline 33, by striking "director of the"; also in line 33, by striking

"office" and inserting ", the executive director"; in line 43, by striking "director of the"; also in line 43, following "affairs" by inserting "or it's executive director";

On page 49, in line 1, by striking "office"; in line 3, by striking "director of the"; also in line 3, following "affairs" by inserting "or it's executive director"; in line 4, by striking "office"; in line 6, by striking "director of the"; also in line 6, by striking "office" and inserting "or it's executive director"; in line 15, by striking "director of the"; also in line 15, by striking "office"; in line 20, by striking "director of the"; in line 21, by striking "office"; by striking all in lines 28 through 43;

By striking all on page 50;

On page 51, by striking all in lines 1 through 30; in line 31, by striking all after "K.S.A."; by striking all in line 32; in line 33, by striking all before "76-1904,"; also in line 33, by striking all after "76-1904,"; in line 34, by striking "76-1931, 76-1932,"; also in line 34, by striking all after "76-1935,"; in line 35, by striking all before "76-1955"; also in line 35, by striking all after "76-1956"; by striking all in line 36; in line 37, by striking all before "and"; also in line 37, by striking all after "Supp."; in line 38, by striking all before "73-1209"; also in line 38, by striking all after "73-1210a"; by striking all in lines 39 and 40; in line 41, by striking all before "are";

And by renumbering sections accordingly;

On page 1, in the title, in line 1, by striking all after the semicolon; by striking all in lines 2 through 4; in line 5, by striking all before "amending"; also in line 5, by striking all after "K.S.A."; by striking all in line 6; in line 7, by striking all before "76-1904"; also in line 7, by striking "76-1904a, 76-1908,"; in line 8, by striking "76-1931, 76-1932,"; also in line 8, by striking all after "76-1935,"; in line 9, by striking all before "76-1955"; also in line 9, by striking all after "76-1956,"; by striking all in line 10; in line 11, by striking all before the "and"; also in line 11, by striking all after "Supp."; in line 12, by striking all after "73-1210a,"; by striking all in

	fa	2014	hb2681	h	4084
--	----	------	--------	---	------

lines 13 and 14; in line 15, by striking all before "and"; also in line 15, by striking all after the semicolon; by striking all in line 16; in line 17, by striking all before the period

4

District.